Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	Atterney Docket No.: 248-00218	
	28 - 2000 Ent and Trademark Office	
RECOI		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar Please record the attached original documents	337881 APR 2.5	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John P.C. Shepard	Godwin Pumps Limited Quenington Circucester Gloucestershire GL7 5BX England	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other  Execution Dates 01/04/00	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the ext A. Patent Application No(s).  09/490,092	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached	? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Milwaukee, WI 53202	8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.  Barbara A. Johnson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and designed in the cover sheet, attachments and designed in the cover sheet, attachments and designed including cover sheet, attachments and designed in the copy of the original document.	2000 04/14/00 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

04/27/2000 JJALLAH2 00000059 09490098

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0511

M037065PUS

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinaft referred to as ASSIC		<del></del>
		1944 1945 1954 (1951 de como esta 1955 de 1954
		1340 se 61 6
		1881
(6)		**************************************
has/have invented co	ertain new and useful improveme	nts entitled:-
	IMPROVEMENTS IN OR	RELATING TO PUMPS
		the United States of America (a) is about to be
made; (b) has been i	made on 01/24/2000	under Scriat No. 09/490,092
AND WHEREAS	Godwin Pumps Lymited	
	a British company of	
	Quesington	
	Circhdector Glondestershire GL7 583	v
	Gloudestersing GL/ 58.	k England
(herein referred to a Patent to be obtained		acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
by ASSIGNEE(s) to A consideration, the retransfers to ASSIGN full and exclusive rip specification, preparatory to obtain held and enjoyed by granted, as fully and and sale not been m	ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE sceipt of which is hereby acknow EE(s) for the territory of the Units glit, little and interest to the said itsed and executed by ASSIGNOR(sining Lotters Patent therefor; said the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full endit entirely as the same would have lade.	concern, that in consideration of the payment DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable ledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby selfs, assigns and ed States of America, and not elsewhere, the invention, as fully set forth and described in the compact of the day of TANUARY \$000 invention, application and Letters Patent to be of the term for which said Letters Patent is been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment
WITNESSES:		INVENTORIS
land 6 o'Sham	6 mg	(1) Attorence)
		John Persival Charles SHEPARD
Market		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		(6)

**RECORDED: 04/26/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0512**